Page 2
CONTENTS
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 3
MAJOR PARTS 4
SPECIFICATIONS                                                    5
ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION 6
MAINTENANCE 7
TROUBLE SHOOTING 7

•	 Empty collection bag.
•	 Use correct size cross sec-
tion on extension cable.
TROUBLE SHOOTING
Page 8
 PARTS DIAGRAM
Page 9
PARTS LIST
No. Part No. Description Qty
1 TH100-1 Screw 4
2 TH100-2 Front Handle Assembly 1
6 TH100-6 Carry Strap 1
7 TH100-7 Right Main Housing 1
8 TH100-8 Spring 1
9 TH100-9 On/Off Button 1
10 TH100-10 Switch 1
11 TH156-11 Capacitor 1
12 TH100-12 Rubber Gasket 2
13                                    Motor	Sub Assembly             1
14                                    Motor                                     1
15 TH100-15 Fan 1
16 TH100-16 Lock Nut 1
17 TH100-17 Insulated Cap 1
18 TH100-18 Cord Clamp 1
19 TH100-19 Cord Guard 1
20 TH156-20 Terminal Block 1
21 TH156-21 Power Cable 1
22 TH156-22 Left Main Housing 1
23 TH100-23 Vac/Blow Lever 1
24 TH100-24 Air Block Board 1
25 TH156-25 Board 1
26 TH100-26 Bush 1
27 TH100-27 Top Suction Tube 1
28 TH156-28 Collection Bag 1
29 TH100-29 Screw 1
30 TH100-30 Bottom Suction Tube 1
31 TH156-31 Speed Controller 1
32 TH156-32 Front Wheel 1
Page 10
Handys
Stamp
To order spare parts and see the complete range of garden